
Art. No.:  

 
 
 
 
  

Dansk Transport Emballage A/S · Oksbølvej 97 · Hammelev · DK-6500 Vojens · Tlf.: +45 74 59 16 80 ·  www.dtemballage.dk  · Email: info@dtemballage.dk 

[1] 

 

Declaration of compliance 
This declaration of conformity applies to all products manufactured by Ringoplast GmbH 

which is provided with the food symbol "Glass & Fork"  

We hereby confirm that the above products comply with the following legislation: 

• EU Regulation No. 1935/2004 

• EU Regulation No. 10/2011  

• EU Regulation No. 2023/2006 

• EU Regulation No. 94/62 

Materiale: High-density polyethylen-plast (HDPE-plast)                      

 Popypropylen-plast (PP-plast) 
 
 
 
Overall migration and food contact conditions: 

The test conditions of our investigations correspond to the standard test conditions OM 2 according to the Plastics Ordinance and apply 

to the following food contact conditions: 

Any long-term storage at room temperature or below, including heating at 70°C for up to 2 hours or heating at 100°C for up to 15 

minutes. 

 

The simulants used (A, B, D2 and E) apply to all types of food including dry food. The analyzes were repeated several times according 

to the condition for reusable items. A surface/mass ratio of 6 dm²/kg is assumed. 

 

 

Substances with restrictions and/or specific migration limits (QM/SML) 

The SML and/or QM values prescribed by the Plastics Ordinance are complied with under the test conditions. 

Except for white-colored products (TiO2), no dual-use additives are used. 

The products do not contain a functional barrier. 

 

 

Processing 

The raw materials are processed into the above-mentioned products in accordance with the rules for good manufacturing practice 

(GMP) in accordance with Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 based on the recommendations of the Industry Association for Semi-finished 

and Consumer Products made of Plastics e.V., Frankfurt. 

 

 

Specification for use 

Unless a deviating specification has been agreed in writing, the contact conditions mentioned contact conditions apply as permissible 

application conditions. We recommend cleaning the products before contact with food to remove any contamination that has arisen from 

handling, transport, and storage. 

 

More information 

This declaration of conformity replaces all previously issued declarations of conformity and comparable certificates. The conformity of 

the raw materials, colors and additives is checked by means of random tests and screening methods. Migration studies for each 

individual product variant do not take place. These can be arranged against payment of costs. 

Appropriate documents (so-called "supporting documents") are kept ready for submission to the responsible authorities as proof of 

conformity. There is no legal obligation to pass on these documents. We ask for your understanding that in order to protect our know-

how (processes, recipes, sources of supply, etc.) we do not do this as a matter of principle. 

 

 

With best regards 
 
Dansk Transport Emballage A/S 
 
Michael Gabelgaard Minke   
Quality manager 
 
Vojens d. 12.03.2020 

 

x x 

x 

http://www.dtemballage.dk/
mailto:info@dtemballage.dk

